

2001

Salt Lake City v. Jeppson : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Jeanne Robison; Associate Sale Lake City Prosecutor; Attorney for Appellee.

Robert Breeze; Attorney for Defendant; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Salt Lake City v. Jeppson*, No. 20010407 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2001).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/3312

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
ARGUMENT	1
POINT I THE COURT SHOULD EXTEND SOME LENIENCY TO DEFENDANT AS A PRO SE LITIGANT	1
POINT II THE COURT SHOULD RULE ON THE SUFFICIENCY ARGUMENT BASED ON PLAIN ERROR AND EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCES	2
CONCLUSION	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES CITED

<u>State v. Holgate</u> , 10 P.3d 346, 350 (UT. 2000)	3
---	---

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

None

STATUTORY PROVISIONS

77-17-3 U.C.A.	3
76-1-103 U.C.A.	4

BEFORE THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

SALT LAKE CITY,)
)
 Plaintiff /Appellee,)
)
 vs.)
)
 ISAAC JEPPSON,)
) Court of Appeals Case No. 20010407
 Defendant/Appellant.) Priority Classification No. 2
